Last Name
ABBOTT
ADAMS
ADREWS
AH

ALLEN
ANDERSON
BAILEY
BAIRD
BARKER

BAUMGARTNER

BEERE
BEILBY
BELL
BENNETT
BIRKS
BOULDING
BOYLE
BRIGGS
BROCK
BROCKMAN
BROWN
BURCH
BURKS
CAMPBELL
CANNON
CAVANAUGH
CHARGE
CHESWICK
CHIVERS
CLYMA
COFFIN
COLE

Sutter County CA Western States Marriage Index

First

A
Arthur
Marcus
Ng
Frank
Nancy
Walter
Charley
Jackson
Jessie
Alice
Ralph
Prudence
Thomas
Frederick
Eliza
Frank
Jennie
David
John
Thomas
Nancy
Willis
Emma
James
Patrick
Francis
Ira
Viola
Frank
Violet
Charles

Mid Init

F

Doo

Eugene

Henry

Gibson

2 =

Death Date

11-Mar-1905
25-Nov-1904
6-Jun-1903
2-Apr-1905
12-May-1905
2-Jan-1903
25-Feb-1905
23-Jan-1905
20-Jul-1905
9-Dec-1904
19-Apr-1903
3-Apr-1904
13-Aug-1905
13-Sep-1903

7-Jun-1903
24-Apr-1894
30-Jun-1894
25-Feb-1903
1-Mar-1903
15-Dec-1903
27-Jan-1900
15-Apr-1904
12-Jan-1904
17-Mar-1904
8-Feb-1905
8-Dec-1894
11-Jan-1903
14-Jan-1873
9-Feb-1904
4-Dec-1903
22-Jun-1903

Age Yrs
75
67
64
58
60
21
35
28
79
19
37
33
66
51
50
60
74
33
83

5
45
68
74
42
78
67

1
13
26
36

55

Age Mm Age DD Race

—_—

N W w»n O

10 WHTE
22 WHTE
25 WHTE
CHIN
WHTE
WHTE

1 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

6 WHTE
WHTE

16 WHTE
2 WHTE
28 WHTE
WHTE

13 WHTE
24 WHTE
3 WHTE
15 WHTE
1 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

10 WHTE
3 WHTE
10 WHTE
WHTE

13 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

13 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

Sex Marital Nativity

M
M
M

LTTETELEPTELETEUEEETEOOEETEMAALERT

M
W
M
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New York
Mass.

Sand Lake, New York

China
New York
Sweden
Sutter County
Ilinois
Georgia
California
Missouri
California
Arkansas
Ilinois
English
Ohio
Belgium
USA
American
California
Ireland
Virginia
Tennessee
Ohio
Delaware
Ireland
California
California
Iowa
California
California
Missouri

Misc

Laborer

Farmer

Farmer

Engineer

Child

Laborer
Farmer
Housewife

Physician and Surgeon
Laborer

Farmer

Fisherman



Last Name
COOK
COON
COPELAND
CUMMINGS
DAUGHERTY
DAVIS
DAVIS
DAWSON
DEAN
DELAY
DEWITT
DOTY
EACHUS
EAGER
ELWELL
EPPERSON
EPPERSON
FEATHERLY
FITZGERALD
FLANNERY
FLANNERY
FRYE
GRANT
GRAY
GREEN
GUNG
GUPCELL
HARRIS
HATCH
HEGGERMAN
HERRING
HILL

Sutter County CA Western States Marriage Index

First

A.

Ora
Robert
Fred
A.

John

Thomas

J.

Jacob
Harriette
Arthur
Mary
Ann
Cassius
Margaret
John
John
Patrick
Christian
Alexander
Eleanor
Edward
Linn

C.

Susan
Adeline
Joseph

T.
Elmira

Mid Init

H.
Etta

T. C.

Elizabeth

Louella
M.
Clay

J.

W
J.

Goumceon

Och

W.

E.
Johnson

Death Date

8-Feb-1903
25-Dec-1904
15-Jul-1903
6-Dec-1903
2-Aug-1902
17-Jun-1904
5-Mar-1897
9-Jul-1905
7-Mar-1904
23-Jun-1895
8-Dec-1904
11-Mar-1904
24-Nov-1903
5-Sep-1904
22-Feb-1905
5-May-1904
12-Nov-1903
11-Oct-1903
24-Feb-1887
12-Feb-1904
4-Aug-1904
17-Feb-1904
26-May-1904
12-Sep-1905
10-Jun-1903
30-Apr-1896
25-Jun-1904
18-Dec-1904
21-Dec-1903
14-Mar-1903
3-Sep-1905

Age Yrs

57
23
47
35
22

69
73

70
69
24
30
46
46
69
45
68
37
53
77
59

4
29
54
35
67
47
75

58

Age Mm Age DD

10

11

10

10

11

22

25

13

15

11
15

18

23

15
27
28

11

Race
WHTE
CHIN
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
CHIN
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE F
WHTE F
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Sex Marital Nativity

China
California
Mass.
Unknown
California
California
America
Virginia
California
New York
New York
California
California
Missouri
California
Kentucky
Mich.
[linois
Missouri
Ireland
Marysville, Cal.
Scotland
California
California
China
American
Tennessee
Canada
Germany
California
Ilinois

Misc
Infant of Andrew

Laborer
Laborer
Fireman
Infant of Grant

Farmer
Stillborn
Farmer

Farmer

Housewife

Farmer

Laborer

Merchant

Lace Manufacturer

Farmer

Laborer

County Surveyer

Farmer

Housewife



Last Name
HILL
HIXSON
HOUGO
HOWSLEY
HUBBS
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JONES
KELLY
KELLY
KIDD
KINGSBURY
KLEMPP
LATHROP
LEWIS
LIERNEY
LUTHER
MAHON
MALONE
MANFORD
MASON
MASON
MAYFIELD
McAUSLIN
McCLURE
McKENNA
MEIER
MILLER
MILLER

Sutter County CA Western States Marriage Index

First

J.

John

E.

Geo.
Donald
B.
Emma
Henry
M.

Nels
Stephen
Claud
Thomas
John
Joseph
Frederick
Elmer
Hattie
T.

Ww.
Roger
John
Charley
Mary
Rathry
John
John
Samuel
Elizabeth
Wm
Adam
Christian

Mid Init
N.

Francis

Douglas
M.

Cady

Wren

C.
Elizabeth

Death Date

18-Jan-1903
17-Aug-1905
4-Sep-1904
3-Jan-1900
31-Dec-1904
24-Sep-1903
29-Nov-1902
28-Oct-1904
4-Mar-1895
12-Nov-1903
11-Nov-1904
28-Sep-1904
7-Jan-1905
19-Nov-1903
19-Feb-1905
15-Dec-1904
23-Apr-1897
13-Mar-1903
20-Jul-1904
21-Jan-1903
3-Dec-1902
6-Feb-1905
23-Jun-1894
19-Jan-1905
15-Dec-1904
16-Mar-1873
8-Jul-1905
3-Jul-1905
9-Nov-1904
11-Nov-1903
31-Jan-1903
24-Mar-1904

Age Yrs
58
17
34
58

1
70
49
82
76
38
58
16
35
32
67
53
28
28
24
32
81
63

5
73

69
71
71
67
37
72

Age Mm Age DD Race
WHTE M

10

11
11

10

10

10

11
11

WHTE
JAPN
29 WHTE
16 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

12 WHTE
10 WHTE
WHTE
20 WHTE
5 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

17 WHTE
20 WHTE
16 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

1 WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

21 WHTE
WHTE
26 WHTE
9 WHTE
WHTE
24 WHTE
11 WHTE

Sex Marital Nativity
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Illinois

Sutter County, Calif.

Japan
England
California
New York
Towa
New York
America
Sweden
Virginia
California
Smartsville
California
New York
Germany
American
Missouri
California
California
Ireland
Ireland
America
Canada
San Francisco
America
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland
Germany
Germany
Germany

Misc
Laborer

Farmer

Farmer
Child
Farmer
Housewife
Carpenter
Housewife

Farmer

Liveryman
Laborer
Merchant

Vinyardist
Sheepherder

Laborer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer



Last Name
MILLER
MURPHY
MURPHY
NAKAMURA
NASH
NELSON
NEWKOM
NICHOLS
NOYES
PETER
PIERCE
PORTER
REDMAN
RICKETTS
ROBB
RYBENSKY
SAMMIS
SANDERS
SAPP
SCHLAG
SHACKELFORD
SHAVER
SIMMONS
SIMPSON
SMITH
STERNS
STEVENS
STEWART
STOKER
STRIPLIN
SULLIVAN
TANNIANA

Sutter County CA Western States Marriage Index

First
Elsie

B.
William
Kecichi
Sarah
Lois

L.
James
Philena
John

N
William
James
E.
Elizabeth
Mary
William
William
S.

John
William
Ed

John
I[saac
Gilbert
Geo.

H.
Annie
Benjamin
F.
Thomas
W.

Mid Init
Adella
F.

G.

Caroline
A.
E.

Calvin

Eugene

Louis

T

Franklin
A.
J.

Death Date
17-May-1905
27-Nov-1904

6-Feb-1904
7-Sep-1904
18-Feb-1904
20-Feb-1903
23-Jul-1903
28-Feb-1905
27-Apr-1903
30-Sep-1904
15-Jun-1905
5-Jul-1905
15-Jan-1905
26-Sep-1903
28-Oct-1894
1-Feb-1904
9-Aug-1904
8-Jan-1905
8-Sep-1903
7-Jun-1905
9-Feb-1903
4-Aug-1904
16-Sep-1904
9-Jan-1904
27-Jan-1903
12-Sep-1902
29-Dec-1895
6-Aug-1904
2-Jun-1904
4-Apr-1900
2-Jul-1905
23-Aug-1903

Age Yrs
10

68

64
10
43
77
72
69
39
15
76
72
70
16
51
65
65
75
76

61
75
72
42
22
88
84
33
35
75

Age Mm Age DD

4

W oo WU N

10

A B~ b~ W

27

15
12
12

17
12

29

19

17
11

22
19

Race
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
JAPN
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

Sex Marital Nativity
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Marysville, Ca.
Missouri
Tennessee
California
Michigan
California
Pennsylvania
Missouri
Maine
Germany
Massachusetts
Missouri
Canada
Maryland
Ohio

Towa

Ohio

Tennessee

Baole, Switzerland
Kentucky
California
Missouri
Tennessee

New York
Missouri
California
Scotland

Kentucky
California

Great Britain
South Western Islands

Misc

Lawyer

School girl

Farmer

School boy

Farmer

Housewife
Farmer
Farmer

Laborer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Clerk
Laborer
*Latin; Fisherman



Last Name
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
THARP
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
TRIQUERIRO
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
URY
WAGNER
WALTON
WAPPLE
WEBB
WELMAN
WHARTON
WHEELER
WHYLER
WILBUR
WILBUR
WILCOXON
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS
WILLIS
WISEMAN
WISEMAN
WOOD
YOUNG
YOUNG

Sutter County CA Western States Marriage Index

First
James
Thomas
Lottie
Omer
Thomas
Mary

John
Lizzie
Susia
Joseph
Orrin
Lydia
Hattie
Jane

J.
Harriett
Oliver
Caleb
Cornelious
Eny
Joseph
Chas
Kier

George (Mrs.)
George
W.

Mid Init

Bell
Glen

Perkins

Alexander
E.

Death Date
11-Mar-1903
6-Feb-1903
22-Mar-1905
17-Oct-1894
2-Jun-1903
7-Jul-1905
4-Oct-1902
16-May-1903
24-Jul-1904
27-May-1904
3-Jan-1903
12-Jul-1903
18-Apr-1903
4-Nov-1894
13-Sep-1904
28-May-1904
25-May-1894
11-Aug-1905
30-Jun-1904
22-Aug-1905
2-Jan-1904
16-Aug-1904
24-Jun-1894
26-Jan-1897
23-Sep-1903
2-Sep-1904
16-Apr-1904
4-Aug-1903
26-Dec-1888
28-Apr-1905

Age Yrs
57
76
30

58
42
35
65
40
76

55
22

67
42
54
55
78
69
80
67
57

68
24

22
52
64

Age Mm Age DD Race

11
1
4
4

10

10

()]

~N W N

20
24
10

22

12

28

14

29

17

22
24
26

15

WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE
WHTE

WHTE

Sex Marital Nativity
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Maine
Kentucky

Marysville, Ca.

American
England
Portugal

Illinois
California
Pennsylvania

California

Mass.
New York
Canada

Ohio
New York
Kentucky
Canada
U.S.A.
American
Virginia
Missouri
California

Oregon

Ohio

Misc
Farmer

Housewife

Housewife

Unknown man

Unknown man

Unknown man - tattooed LF

Laborer

Sheepherder

Aka Newel K Rahn

Farmer

Farm Laborer

Laborer

Stillborn

Laborer



